National Air and Space Museum Archives
14390 Air & Space Museum Parkway
Chantilly, VA 20151
Business Number: Phone: 703-572-4045
United States Navy Aircraft History Cards (Microfilm)
Paul Silbermann
2000
Table of Contents
Collection Overview  ...................................................................................................
Administrative Information  ................................................................................................   1
Biographical Note  .............................................................................................................   2
Scope and Contents  .........................................................................................................   3
Arrangement  .....................................................................................................................   5
Names and Subjects  .................................................................................................
Container Listing  ........................................................................................................
Series 1: Records through December 1949 (all aircraft)  ........................................  6
Series 2: Records for January 1950 to November 1962 (aircraft stricken January 1950 to
November 1962), 1950-1962  ...............................................................................   11
Series 3: Records for January 1950 to June 1965 (aircraft stricken December 1962 to
June 1965), 1950-1965  ........................................................................................  15
Series 4: Records for January 1950 to June 1965 (aircraft active as of 30 June 1965),
1950-1965  ............................................................................................................   16
Series 5: Records for FY1966 (all aircraft), 1965-1966  ........................................  18
Series 6: Records for FY1967 (all aircraft), 1966-1967  ........................................  19
Series 7: Records for FY1968 (all aircraft), 1967-1968  ........................................  20
Series 8: Records for FY1969 (all aircraft), 1968-1969  ........................................  21
Series 9: Records for FY1970 (all aircraft), 1969-1970  ........................................  22
Series 10: Records for FY1971 (all aircraft), 1970-1971  ......................................  23
Series 11: Records for FY1972 (all aircraft), 1971-1972  ......................................  24
Series 12: Records for FY1973 (all aircraft), 1972-1973  ......................................  25
Series 13: Records for FY1974 (all aircraft), 1973-1974  ......................................  26
Series 14: Records for FY1975 (all aircraft), 1974-1975  ......................................  27
Series 15: Records for FY1976 (all aircraft), 1975-1976  ......................................  28
Series 16: Records for FY1976T (all aircraft), 1976  ............................................   29
Series 17: Records for FY1977 (all aircraft), 1976-1977  ......................................  30
Series 18: Records for FY1978 (all aircraft), 1977-1978  ......................................  31
Series 19: Records for FY1979 (all aircraft), 1978-1979  ......................................  32
Series 20: Records for FY1980 (all aircraft), 1979-1980  ......................................  33
Series 21: Records for FY1981 (all aircraft), 1980-1981  ......................................  34
Series 22: Records for FY1982 (all aircraft), 1981-1982  ......................................  35
Series 23: Records for FY1983 (all aircraft), 1982-1983  ......................................  36
Series 24: Records for FY1984 (all aircraft), 1983-1984  ......................................  37
Series 25: Records for FY1985 (all aircraft), 1984-1985, 1985-1986  ...................   38
Series 26: Records for FY1986 (all aircraft), 1985-1986  ......................................  39
United States Navy Aircraft History Cards (Microfilm)
NASM.XXXX.0462
Page 1 of 39

1949 records 1911-1949, all
aircraft (handwritten AHCs)
62 35mm
1962 records 1950-1962, aircraft
stricken 1950-1962
(machine AHCs)
47 35mm
1965 records 1950-1965, aircraft
stricken 1962-1965
(machine AHCs)
6 16mm
1965a records 1950-1965, aircraft
active as of 1965 (machine
AHCs)
13 16mm
1966 records for FY1966, all
active aircraft (FY AHCs)
7 35mm
1967 records for FY1967, all
active aircraft (FY computer
printout)
6 35mm
1968 records for FY1968, all
active aircraft (FY computer
printout)
6 35mm
1969 records for FY1969, all
active aircraft (FY computer
printout)
4 16mm
1970 records for FY1970, all
active aircraft (FY computer
printout)
4 16mm
1971 records for FY1971, all
active aircraft (FY computer
printout)
3 16mm
1972 records for FY1972, all
active aircraft (FY computer
printout)
3 16mm
United States Navy Aircraft History Cards (Microfilm)
NASM.XXXX.0462
Page 4 of 39
Series Record Type Rolls Film Size
1973 records for FY1973, all
active aircraft (FY computer
printout)
2 16mm
1974 records for FY1974, all
active aircraft (FY computer
printout)
3 16mm
1975 records for FY1975, all
active aircraft (FY computer
printout)
2 16mm
1976 records for FY1976, all
active aircraft (FY computer
printout)
2 16mm
1976t records for FY197T, all
active aircraft (FY computer
printout)
1 16mm
1977 records for FY1977, all
active aircraft (FY computer
printout)
2 16mm
1978 records for FY1978, all
active aircraft (FY computer
printout)
2 16mm
1979 records for FY1979, all
active aircraft (FY computer
printout)
2 16mm
1980 records for FY1980, all
active aircraft (FY computer
printout)
2 16mm
1981 records for FY1981, all
active aircraft (FY computer
printout)
2 16mm
1982 records for FY1982, all
active aircraft (FY computer
printout)
2 16mm
1983 records for FY1983, all
active aircraft (FY computer
printout)
2 16mm
1984 records for FY1984, all
active aircraft (FY computer
printout)
2 16mm
1985 records for FY1985, all
active aircraft (FY computer
printout)
2 16mm
1986 records for FY1986, all
active aircraft (FY computer
printout)
2 16mm
The NASM holdings of these records consist of duplicate copies of the microfilm through FY1986, comprising 128